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Basic 1 Elements  - Final Standings 
  1 Pearl Lan, Twin Bays SC 
  2 Jordan Usiondek, Twin Bays SC 
 
Basic 1 Program - Final Standings 
  1 Abigail Hiler, Alpine Edge FSC 
 
Basic 2 Elements - Final Standings 
  1 Audrey Yarena, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  2 Grace Warmbier, Alpine Edge FSC 
  3 Isabelle Jaworski, Twin Bays SC 
 
Basic 2 PrograM - Final Standings 
  1 Isabella Carlson, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  2 Mariya Gifford, Big Rapids SA 
  3 Audrey Yarena, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  4 Isabelle Jaworski, Twin Bays SC 
 
Basic 3 Elements - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Alexa Mathes, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  2 Anna Rossiter, Twin Bays SC 
  3 Sara Schermerhorn, Twin Bays SC 
 
Basic 3 Elements - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 April Dudd, Alpine Edge FSC 
  2 Jessica Griessel, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  3 Brandi McAuley, Port Huron FSC 
  4 Grace Amerae Freds, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  5 Maddie Wesoleck, Twin Bays SC 
 
Basic 3 Program - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Alexa Mathes, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  2 Sara Schermerhorn, Twin Bays SC 
 
Basic 3 Program - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Jessica Griessel, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  2 Grace Amerae Freds, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  3 Brandi McAuley, Port Huron FSC 
  4 Katia Childs, Twin Bays SC 
 
Basic 4 Elements - Final Standings 
  1 Ariana Cermeno, Muskego Lakeshore FSC 
  2 Jillian Huizenga, Muskegon Lakeshore FSc 
  3 McKenna Bayne, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  4 Katia Childs, Twin Bays SC 
  5 Samantha Schermerhorn, Twin Bays SC 
 
Basic 4 Program - Final Standings 
  1 Samantha Schermerhorn, Twin Bays SC 
  2 Ariana Cermeno, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  3 McKenna Bayne, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  4 Taylor Metz, Twin Bays SC 
 

Basic 5 Elements - Final Standings 
  1 Sabrina Dunlap, Port Huron FSC 
  2 Katelyn Moseley, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  3 Cynthia Kaars Mulholland, Lakeland SC 
 
Basic 5 Program - Final Standings 
  1 Sabrina Dunlap, Port Huron FSC 
  2-TIE Katelyn Moseley, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  2-TIE Cynthia DaarsMulholland, Lakeland SC 
 
Basic 6 Elements - Final Standings 
  1 Frances Rossiter, Twin Bays SC 
 
Basic 8 Elements - Final Standings 
  1 Katelyn Eidenberger, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
 
Basic 8 Porgram - Final Standings 
  1 Katelynm Eidenberger, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  2 Phoenix Vavzincak, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  3 Emily Gorno, Alpine Edge FSC 
  4 Malyatta Brown, Twin Bays SC 
  5 Lainee Kreykes, Twin Bays SC 
 
Basic Beginner Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Angela Doncic, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  2 Morgan Franks, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  3 Phoebe Whitbeck, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
 
Basic Limited Beginner Free Skate - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Brigid Carlson, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  2 Elyse Bratta, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  3 Paige Davies, Twin Bays SC 
  4 Sage Rancour, Twin Bays SC 
  5 Grace VanZanten, Skaters Edge of West MI 
  6 Phoebe Whiteck, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
 
Basic Limited Beginner Free Skate - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Gabrielle Bishop, Alpine Edge FSC 
  2 Danielle Priest, Twin Bays SC 
  3 Mikayla Coombs, Port Huron FSC 
  4 Angela Doncic, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  5 Morgan Franks, Onyx-Sururban SA 
  6 Kendal Langdon, Twin Bays SC 
  7 Mary Burgin, Twin Bays SC 
 
 Dance - Canasta Tango - Final Standings 
  1 Olivia Berard, Lakeland FSC 
  2 John Klettke, Lakeland FSC 
 



TRAVERSE CITY CHERRY CLASSIC 

Traverse City, Michigan May 29-30, 2009 

Report of Skaters from All Clubs 

 

 

 2 

High Beginner Artistic Showcase - Final Standings 
  1 Katherine Flanagan, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  2 Charlotte Noble, Twin Bays SC 
  3 Aly Dzierwa, Twin Bays SC 
  4 Sierra Creamer, Twin Bays SC 
  5 Erica Keene, Twin Bays SC 
  6 Charlotte Morgan, Twin Bays SC 
 
High Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Ashley Edmondson, Twin Bays SC 
  2 Jawaher Dabas, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  3 Anna Huizenga 
  4 Brooke Kolar, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  5-TIE Kristen Woodruff, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  5-TIE Miranda Coombs, Port Huron FSC 
  7 Vlasia Niotis, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
 
High Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Katherine Flanagan, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  2 Charlotte Noble, Twin Bays SC 
  3 Brianna Borri, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Samantha Goltz, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  5 Alexandra Wisnewski, Lakeland SC 
  6 John Klettke, Lakeland SC 
 
High Beginner Free Skate - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Jacqueline Budnick, Little Traverse FSC 
  2 Ashley Edmondson, Twin Bays SC 
  3 Kristen Woodruff, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Jawaher Dabas, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  5 Samantha Goltz, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
 
High Beginnr Free Skate - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Katherine Flanagan, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  2 Danielle Landowski, Twin Bays SC 
  3 Erica Keene, Twin Bays SC 
 
Intermediate/Novice Artistic Showcase - Final Standings 
  1 Francesca Fracassa, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  2 Vanessa Wade, All Year FSC 
  3 Amanda Shoemaker, Twin Bays SC 
  4 Rebecca Fracassa, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  5 Rebecca Gamelin, Twin Bays SC 
 
Low Beginner Artisic Showcase - Final Standings 
  1 Lauren Gibson, Alpine Edge FSC 
  2 Sara Skarshaug, Twin Bays SC 
 
Low Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Grace Linenger, Twin Bays SC 
  2 Anna Clifton, Twin Bays SC 
  3 Elyse Bratta, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  4 Paige Davies, Twin Bays SC 
  5 Madeline Zolik, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
 

Low Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Sara Skarshaug, Twin Bays SC 
  2 Zoe Sobeck, Twin Bays SC 
  3 Danielle Priest 
  4 Mikayla Coombs, Port Huron FSC 
  5 Delaney Brandt, Twin Bays SC 
 
Low Beginner Free Skate - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Payton Carlson, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  2 Anna Clifton, Twin Bays SC 
  3 Grace Linenger, Twin Bays SC 
  4 Gabrielle Wilking, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  5 Madeline Zolik, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  6 Olivia Weymouth, Onyx-Suburban SA 
 
Low Beginner Free Skate - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Megan MacDonald, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  2 Morgan Michaux, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  3 Lauren Leslie, Twin Bays SC 
  4 Vlasia Niotis, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  5 Miranda Coombs, Port Huron FSC 
  6 Olivia Berard, Lakeland SC 
  7 Brooke Kolar, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Low Beginner Free Skate - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Brianna Borri, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Anna Huizenga, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  3 Alexandra Wisnewski, Lakeland SC 
  4 Delaney Brandt, Twin Bays SC 
  5 Zoe Sobeck, Twin Bays SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves  - Final Standings 
  1 Lauryn Rumisek, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Kazia Cooper, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Karen Baker, Midland FSC 
  4 Emma Jacob, Individual Member 
  5 Kayla Harley, Twin Bays SC 
  6 Elizabeth Johnson, Dearborn FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Ladies Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Lauryn Rumisek, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Niki Roxbury, Twin Bays SC 
  3 Kazia Cooper, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Elizabeth Johnson, Dearborn FSC 
  5 Madison Gietzen, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  6 Sara Serota, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  7 Joanna Khorey, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  8 Karri Benson, Twin Bays SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile/Juvenile Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Emily Cronizer, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  2 Karen Baker, Midland FSC 
  3 Madison Gietzen, Onyx Suburban SA 
  4 Sara Serota, Onyx-Suburban SA 
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Pre-Juvenile/Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Emma Jacob, Individual Member 
  2 Kazia Cooper, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Paige Johnson, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
 
Preliminary Artistic Showcase - Final Standings 
  1 Emma Jacob, Individual Member 
  2 Catie Kramer, Midland FSC 
  3 Abby Tongue, Twin Bays SC 
  4 Paige Johnson, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  5 Savannah Rancour, Twin Bays SC 
  6 Jacob Kramer, Midland FSC 
  7 Rachael Breyer, Wisconsin FSC 
  8 Monya Bransky, Twin Bays SC 
  9 Christine Burke, Alpena FSC 
 
Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Leigha Brown, Twin Bays SC 
  2 Jaiden Forrest, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Candia DarrsMulholland, Lakeland SC 
  4 Caelin Runyon, Twin Bays SC 
  5 Paige Johnson, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  6 Carley Williams, Alpine Edge FSC 
  7 Lauren Quinlan, Twin Bays SC 
 
Preliminary Free Skate  - Final Standings 
  1 Karen Baker, Midland FSC 
  2 Leigha Brown, Twin Bays SC 
  3 Kayla Harley, Twin Bays SC 
  4 Catie Kramer, Midland FSC 
  5 Emma Jacob, Individual Member 
  6 Marissa Macari, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  7 Caelin Runyon, Twin Bays SC 
 
Preliminary Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Jessica Pierce, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  2 Paige Weymouth, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  3 Elizabeth Aliotta, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  4 Christine Burke, Alpena FSC 
  5 Kristen Krantz, Twin Bays SC 
  6 Marissa Macari, Ony- Suburban SA 
 
Preliminary Limited Free Skate - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Jessica Pierce, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  2 Elizabeth Aliotta, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  3 Julia Griessel, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  4 Julia Budnick, Little Traverse FSC 
  5 Katherine Pudduck, Lakeland SC 
 

Preliminary Limited Free Skate - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Rachael Breyer, Wisconsin FSC 
  2 Rachel Horton, Lakeland SC 
  3 Paige Weymouth, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  4 Barbara Gregg, Port huron FSC 
  5 Sarah Miller, Alpine Edge FSC 
  6 Jaiden Forrest, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  7 Kathleen Jackson, Lakeland SC 
  8 Kristen Krantz, Twin Bays SC 
 
Preliminary Limited Free Skate - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Jacklyn Hallett, Midland FSC 
  2 Paige Johnson, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  3 Savannah Rancour, Twin Bays SC 
  4 Abby Tongue, Twin Bays SC 
  5 Jenna Enoch, Lakeland SC 
  6 Alison Skeels, Twin Bays SC 
  7 Christine Burke, Alpena FSC 
  8 Audrey Schult, Lakeland SC 
  9 Laura Jessmore, Twin Bays SC 
 
Preliminary Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Barbara Gregg 
  2 Christine Burke, Alpena FSC 
  3 Julia Griessel, Onyx-Suburban SA 
 
Pre-Preliminary Artistic Showcase - Final Standings 
  1 Ellen Tilford, Twin Bays SC 
  2 Casandra Wignal, Dearborn FSC 
  3 Victoria Lebryk, Dearborn FSC 
  4 Veronica Compton, Twin Bays SC 
  5 Erika Edmondson, Twin Bays SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Emme Williams, Alpine Edge FSC 
  2 Emily Dickerson, Twin Bays SC 
  3 Erika Edmondson, Twin Bays SC 
  4 Evan Nickel, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  5 Phoebe Wojciechowski, Alpena FSC 
  6 Dimitra Niotis, Muskegaon Lakeshore FSC 
  7 Sierra Creamer, twin Bays SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Jumps - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Katelyn Pothoff, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  2 Alisa Chen, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  3 Charlene Yarena, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  4 Mary Carlson, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  5 Gabrielle Wilking, Onyx-Suburban SA 
 
Pre-Preliminary Jumps - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Jaco  Schenten, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  2 Phoebe Wojciechowski, Alpena FSC 
  3 Erinna Catori, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  4 Hannah Zielinski, Twin Bays SC 
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Pre-Preliminary Limited Free Skate - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Brittney Leist, Lakeland SC 
  2 Katelyn Pothoff, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  3 Brenna Sandles, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  4 Casandra Wignal, Dearborn FSC 
  5 Carley Williams, Alpine Edge FSC 
  6 Alisa Chen, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  7 Evan Nickel, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  8 Charlene Yarena, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  9 Sarah Townsend, Twin Bays SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Limited Free Skate - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Ellen Tilford, Twin Bays SC 
  2 Jacob Schenten, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  3 Victoria Lebryk, Dearborn FSC 
  4 Emily Dickerson, Twin Bays SC 
  5 Phoebe Wojciechowski, Alpena FSC 
  6 Lauren Quinlan, Twin ays SC 
  7 Hannah Zielinski, Twin Bays SC 
  8 Dimitra Niotis, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Mia Christ, Lakeland SC 
 
Pre-Prelininary Limited Free Skate - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Xia Cargill, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Emme Williams, Alpine Edge FSC 
  3 Amanda Vanerlinder, Suburban Macomb 
  4 Erinna Catori, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  5 Mary Carlson, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  6 Lexa Prokopetz, Lakeland SC 
  7 Erika Edmondson, Twin Bays SC 
 
Snowplow Sam Program - Final Standings 
  1 Aubrey Williams, Alpine Edge FSC 
 
Solo Dance - Cha Cha - Final Standings 
  1 Mia Christ 
  2 Danielle Landowski, Twin Bays Sc 
  3 Alexandra wisnewski, Lakeland SC 
 
Solo Dance - Fiesta Tango - Final Standings 
  1 Alexandra Wisnewski, Lakeland SC 
  2 Danielle Landowski, Twin Bays SC 
  3 Mia Christ, Lakeland SC 
 
Solo Dance - Fourteenstep - Final Standings 
  1 Katherine Pudduck, Lakeland SC 
  2 Alison Skeels, Twin Bays SC 
 

Solo Dance - Foxtrot - Final Standings 
  1 Katherine Pudduck, Lakeland SC 
  2 Ellen Tilford, Twin Bays SC 
  3 Madison Vince, Lakeland SC 
  4 Candia KaaarsMulholland, Lakeland SC 
 
Solo Dance - Harris Tango - Final Standings 
  1 Madison Vince, Lakeland SC 
  2 Rachel Horton, Lakeland SC 
  3 Anastacia Torossian, Lakeland SC 
 
Solo Dance - Rocker Foxtrot - Final Standings 
  1 Anastacia Torossian, Lakeland SC 
  2 Rachel Horton, Lakeland SC 
  3 Ellen Tilford, Twin Bays SC 
 
Open Juvenile Ladies Short Program (IJS) 
1 Francesca Fracassa, St Clair Shores FSC, 17.22  
2 Stephanie Vanderlinde, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC ,17.15 
3 Rebecca Fracassa, St Clair Shores FSC, 16.56 
4 Emily Cain, Twin Bays SC, 14.90 
5 Jaime Winters, Twin Bays SC, 12.72 
6 Karri Benson, Twin Bays SC, 8.49 
 
Open Juvenile Ladies Free Skate (IJS) 
1 Rachael Henninger, Port Huron FSC, 29.92 
2 Stephanie Vanderlinde, Muskegon Lakeshores FSC, 26.66 
3 Rebecca Fracassa, St Clair Shores FSC, 25.49 
4 Jaime Winters, Twin Bays SC, 23.86 
5 Emily Cronizer, Onyx-Suburban SA, 22.75 
6 Emily Cain, Twin Bays SC, 21.03 
7 Nicole Helmboldt, Twin Bays SC, 15.55 
 
Juvenile Ladies Short Program (IJS) 
1 Kimberly Scott, Greater Grand Rapids FSC, 21.83 
2 Chloe Gates, Twin Bays SC, 15.24 
3 Madeline Geffert, Onyx-Suburban SA, 15.06 
 
Juvenile Ladies Free Skate (IJS) 
1 Kimberly Scott, Greater Grand Rapids FSC, 33.77 
2 Chloe Gates, Twin Bays SC, 29.63 
3 Madeline Geffert, Onyx-Suburban SA, 22.19 
 
Intermediate Ladies Short Program (IJS) 
1 Lauren Smith, Onyx-Suburban SA, 26.32 
2 Kelsey Kavulich, Onyx-Suburban SA, 18.95 
3 Rebecca Gamelin, Twin Bays SC, 17.42 
4 Stephanie Netzly, Greater Grand Rapids FSC, 15.99 
5 Allison VanderKolk, Twin Bays SC, 13.14 
6 Tess Kohler, Twin Bays SC, 12.41 
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Intermediate Ladies Free Skate (IJS) 
1 Lauren Smith, Onyx-Suburban SA, 43.42 
2 Kelsey Kavulich, Onyx-Suburban SA , 37.87 
3 Stephanie Netzly, Greater Grand Rapids FSC, 32.91 
4 Rebecca Gamelin, Twin Bays SC, 30.54 
5 Ashley Rucha, Onyx-Suburban SA, 27.95 
6 Tess Kohler, Twin Bays SC, 26.40 
7 Francasca Fracassa, St Clair Shores FSC, 23.34 
8 Mara Thompson, Twin Bays SC, 22.73 
9 Amanda Shoemaker, Twin Bays SC, 22.04 
 
Novice Ladies Short Program (IJS) 
1 Erica Brown, Greater Grand Rapids FSC, 21.03 
 
Novice Ladies Free Skate (IJS) 
1 Erica Brown, Greater Grand Rapids FSC, 44.92 
 
Junior Ladies Short Program (IJS) 
1 Jacqueline Stoner, Onyx-Suburban SA, 32.52 
2 Jennifer Forrest, Greater Grand Rapids FSC, 32.43 
3 Kyra Hauck, Onyx-Suburban SA, 30.96 
 
Junior Ladies Free Skate (IJS) 
1 Kyra Hauck, Onyx-Suburban SA, 54.91 
2 Jacqueline Stoner, Onyx-Suburban SA, 52.65 
3 Jennifer Forrest, Greater Grand Rapids FSC, 46.61 
4 Arielle Peterson, Sk8 Bay FSC, 37.44 
 
Senior Ladies Short Program (IJS) 
1 Chelsea Morrow, Greater Grand Rapids FSC, 45.57 
2 Lynzee Broussard, Greater Grand Rapids FSC, 38.98 
3 Sarah Garnai, Onyx-Suburban SA, 32.63 
4 Alyssa Skinner, Onyx-Suburban SA, 27.75 
5 Lexi DeNio, Lakeland SC, 27.43 
 
Senior Ladies Free Skate (IJS) 
1 Chelsea Morrow, Greater Grand Rapids FSC, 65.36 
2 Lynzee Broussard, Greater Grand Rapids FSC , 61.08 
3 Sarah Garnai, Onyx-Suburban SA, 57.48 
4 Alyssa Skinner, Onyx-Suburban SA, 52.60 
5 Lexi DeNio, Lakeland SC, 48.46 


